2017	FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 12/17/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE P the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Ø#0.1	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark
MARK OR	Name of conveying party(ies): Andrey S. Andrenko
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
	Execution Date(s): November 16, 2012
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/625,376, filed September 24, 2012; or
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1692 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	C. Garvey , Reg. No. 28,607 Signature Date
	Total/number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Revised April, 2011

©2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJI	TSU LIMITED			and the second s
1-1, ł	Kamikodanaka 4-chon	ne, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, K	(anagawa 211-8588 Japan
·		27		
(hereinafte sells, assig entitled (Title of Inc	gns and transfers to ASSIG	pt of which is hereby GNEE the entire and	acknowledged, the exclusive right, title	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby and interest to the invention
PATO	CH ANTENNA			
Patent of the	International Patent Applic he United States was exec cuted on	cuted on even date h	erewith or, if not so	for which application for Letters executed, was:
(b) filed	on		Concurrent	
• •	on		Assignee's atto insert in (b) the sp	orney is hereby authorized to pecified data, when known.
continuation or terms for terms for terms for the AS said ASSIC maintaining application use proceed such acts to taking all rights.	on, division, renewal, substor which the said Letters Par, "said application(s) and Letters Par, "said application(s) and Letters Par, "said application(s), when respect to do all acts which g and enforcing protection (s) and the issuance of said and in any litigation of the include but not be limited ightful oaths, providing sweet	titute, reissue or reex atent(s) may be gran Letters Patent(s)"). requested by said AS the ASSIGNEE may for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), or other legal proceed to executing all pap- orn testimony, and of	camination application and including are solded and including are solded and including and deem necessary, decluding in the prepare in any interference, fing which may arised ers, including separate basining and productions.	· ·
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the und	dersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
1) A	SAX	Andrey S		Nov. 16, 2012
	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)
2)				
teastleables consider and a	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)
3)				
· 	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	(Туре Л	lame)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 029567 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 12/12/2012